
Ithaca (9-14,8-8 Liberty League) -vs- Rensselaer (18-5,14-2 Liberty League)
02/14/26 at ECAV Arena, Troy, NY

 
 

 
 
Ithaca 70

Rensselaer 82

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 455
Site: ECAV Arena, Troy, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ithaca 38 32 70
Rensselaer 40 42 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Zenker,Matthew * 30 5-10 2-6 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 13
11 McKiernan,Thomas * 29 5-13 3-10 0-0 3-0 3 2 5 2 2 3 13
02 O'Neal,Jaylon * 26 3-4 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 1 8
35 Luberoff,David * 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
07 Wissink,Cole * 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 2 3
21 Leysath,Chris 21 3-5 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 1 0 3 0 0 9
24 Regev,Yoav 20 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 7
12 Brady,Laurence 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
03 Lemmond,Nick 20 1-10 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 2 4
14 Penders,Alex 19 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-60 12-34 8-12 12-11 23 19 15 11 2 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00% 8-15   53.33% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 12-34   35.29% 4-19   21.05% 4-7   57.14%
Total 25-60   41.7% 12-34   35.3% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tawiah-Boateng,Nate * 20 3-5 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 2 8
10 Feeks,Billy * 32 3-6 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 3 7
32 Matchett,Dylan * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Faughnan,Chris * 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Blades,Zisi * 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Scalisi,PJ 30 6-8 1-2 6-8 2-6 8 0 4 5 1 1 19
22 Stewart,Yechiel 30 6-11 2-6 4-5 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 1 18
41 Deppe,Andrew 31 7-10 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 0 16
12 Driscoll,Kellen 28 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 1 7
21 Smith,Blake 17 3-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 7
20 Jackson,Ryan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-48 3-12 17-23 9-26 35 14 12 16 2 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00% 1-4   25.00% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 15-23   65.22% 2-8   25.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 31-48   64.6% 3-12   25.0% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 67 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ithaca Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rensselaer
MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
19:31 MISS 3PTR by BLADES,ZISI

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,JAYLON --
GOOD LAYUP by LUBEROFF,DAVID(in the paint) 19:19 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --
FOUL  by WISSINK,COLE 19:04

19:04 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
19:04 2-2 GOOD FT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by ZENKER,MATTHEW 18:55 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by O'NEAL,JAYLON --

18:36 SUB OUT by FAUGHNAN,CHRIS
18:36 SUB OUT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
18:36 SUB OUT by BLADES,ZISI
18:36 SUB OUT by MATCHETT,DYLAN
18:36 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
18:36 SUB IN by STEWART,YECHIEL
18:36 SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ
18:36 SUB IN by DEPPE,ANDREW
18:17 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LUBEROFF,DAVID(in the paint) 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

17:46 TURNOVER  by FEEKS,BILLY
STEAL  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 17:46

17:41 FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
SUB OUT by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 17:41
SUB OUT by LUBEROFF,DAVID 17:41
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 17:41
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 17:41
MISS FT by O'NEAL,JAYLON(fastbreak) 17:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by O'NEAL,JAYLON(fastbreak) 17:41 6-4 V 2

17:26 TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ
STEAL  by WISSINK,COLE 17:26
MISS LAYUP by WISSINK,COLE(in the paint) 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ
FOUL  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 17:10

17:08 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCALISI,PJ

TURNOVER  by ZENKER,MATTHEW 16:51
16:51 STEAL  by FEEKS,BILLY
16:46 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 16:46
SUB IN by BRADY,LAURENCE 16:46

16:33 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY

MISS 3PTR by ZENKER,MATTHEW 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 16:19
SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 16:19

16:08 TURNOVER  by FEEKS,BILLY
MISS 3PTR by LEMMOND,NICK 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ
15:21 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by LEMMOND,NICK 15:21
15:21 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by STEWART,YECHIEL

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JAYLON 15:21



SUB IN by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 15:21
MISS 3PTR by LEMMOND,NICK 14:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
14:41 TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ
14:41 SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY
14:41 SUB IN by MATCHETT,DYLAN

SUB OUT by BRADY,LAURENCE 14:41
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 14:41

14:20 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
14:20 SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ
14:20 SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
14:20 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAKE
14:16 FOUL  by MATCHETT,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by LEMMOND,NICK(in the paint) 14:09
REBOUND OFF by LEYSATH,CHRIS --
SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 14:07
SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 14:07
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 14:07
SUB IN by LUBEROFF,DAVID 14:07
GOOD LAYUP by LEYSATH,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:07 8-11 H 3

14:07 FOUL  by DEPPE,ANDREW
GOOD FT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 14:07 9-11 H 2

13:59 TURNOVER  by MATCHETT,DYLAN
STEAL  by REGEV,YOAV 13:59
GOOD 3PTR by REGEV,YOAV 13:42 12-11 V 1

13:37 SUB OUT by MATCHETT,DYLAN
13:37 SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN
13:16 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by LUBEROFF,DAVID(in the paint) 12:53
REBOUND OFF by LUBEROFF,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by LUBEROFF,DAVID(in the paint) 12:45 14-13 V 1

12:36 MISS LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 12:36

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:35 SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN
12:35 SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY

SUB OUT by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 12:35
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JAYLON 12:35

12:35 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BLAKE(in the paint)
12:03 SUB OUT by STEWART,YECHIEL
12:03 SUB OUT by DEPPE,ANDREW
12:03 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
12:03 SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ

SUB OUT by REGEV,YOAV 12:03
SUB IN by WISSINK,COLE 12:03

11:53 FOUL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
TURNOVER  by LUBEROFF,DAVID 11:50

11:50 STEAL  by FEEKS,BILLY
FOUL  by LUBEROFF,DAVID 11:35

11:35 MISS FT by SMITH,BLAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:35 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,BLAKE
SUB OUT by PENDERS,ALEX 11:35
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 11:35
SUB OUT by LUBEROFF,DAVID 11:24
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 11:24

11:11 FOUL  by FEEKS,BILLY
GOOD FT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 11:11 15-16 H 1
GOOD FT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 11:11 16-16
FOUL  by LEMMOND,NICK 11:04
SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 11:04



SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 11:04
10:47 MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZENKER,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by LEYSATH,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FEEKS,BILLY
10:11 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCALISI,PJ
GOOD 3PTR by REGEV,YOAV 09:51 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by O'NEAL,JAYLON --

09:29 MISS 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BLAKE

09:21 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BLAKE
SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 09:21
SUB IN by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 09:21
TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 08:52

08:45 TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ
STEAL  by WISSINK,COLE 08:45
TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 08:36

08:36 STEAL  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
08:32 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY
TURNOVER  by LEYSATH,CHRIS 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by SMITH,BLAKE

08:09 19-22 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WISSINK,COLE 08:09
08:09 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(fastbreak)
08:09 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
08:09 SUB IN by DEPPE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JAYLON 08:09
SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 08:09
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 08:09
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 08:09
SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 08:09
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 08:09
GOOD 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 07:52 22-23 H 1
ASSIST  by LEMMOND,NICK --

07:26 MISS LAYUP by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE

07:07 SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY
07:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN
07:05 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRADY,LAURENCE 07:05
07:05 SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ
07:05 SUB IN by STEWART,YECHIEL
07:05 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by DEPPE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by REGEV,YOAV 07:04
SUB IN by BRADY,LAURENCE 07:04
MISS JUMPER by LEMMOND,NICK 06:56
REBOUND OFF by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by BRADY,LAURENCE 06:42 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --

06:09 MISS LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 06:09

-- REBOUND OFF by DEPPE,ANDREW
06:02 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL

-- ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by PENDERS,ALEX 05:40 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BLAKE

04:49 28-31 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BLAKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRADY,LAURENCE 04:34 31-31



ASSIST  by PENDERS,ALEX --
04:13 MISS LAYUP by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
04:10 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(in the paint)
04:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 04:10
SUB OUT by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 04:10
SUB OUT by PENDERS,ALEX 04:10
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JAYLON 04:10
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 04:10
SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 04:10

04:09 SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN
04:09 SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY

GOOD LAYUP by LEYSATH,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:45 33-33
ASSIST  by ZENKER,MATTHEW --

03:23 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DRISCOLL,KELLEN(in the paint)
03:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAKE
03:12 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

MISS 3PTR by REGEV,YOAV 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,YECHIEL

02:37 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28
02:28 SUB OUT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
02:28 SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ

SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 02:28
SUB OUT by BRADY,LAURENCE 02:28
SUB IN by WISSINK,COLE 02:28
SUB IN by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 02:28
MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
01:55 TURNOVER  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

SUB OUT by REGEV,YOAV 01:55
SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 01:55
GOOD 3PTR by WISSINK,COLE 01:38 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --

01:00 TURNOVER  by DEPPE,ANDREW
STEAL  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 01:00
TURNOVER  by LEYSATH,CHRIS 00:49

00:49 STEAL  by SCALISI,PJ
00:40 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ

FOUL  by WISSINK,COLE 00:29
00:29 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
00:29 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAKE

SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 00:29
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 00:29
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 00:29
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 00:29

00:29 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ
00:29 MISS FT by SCALISI,PJ

REBOUND DEF by ZENKER,MATTHEW --
GOOD JUMPER by ZENKER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 00:08 38-40 H 2

00:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAKE
00:00 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 00:00
SUB OUT by PENDERS,ALEX 00:00
SUB IN by WISSINK,COLE 00:00
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 00:00



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ithaca Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rensselaer
19:46 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 19:23
19:23 STEAL  by STEWART,YECHIEL
19:18 38-44 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 19:18
19:18 MISS FT by SCALISI,PJ(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ZENKER,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by LEYSATH,CHRIS 18:59

18:59 STEAL  by FEEKS,BILLY
18:41 38-47 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ

-- ASSIST  by DEPPE,ANDREW
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:34
GOOD 3PTR by ZENKER,MATTHEW 18:21 41-47 H 6
ASSIST  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --

17:46 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZENKER,MATTHEW 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 17:19
SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 17:19
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 17:19
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 17:19
SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 17:19

17:09 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 16:53 43-51 H 8

16:40 MISS 3PTR by SCALISI,PJ
REBOUND DEF by PENDERS,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by WISSINK,COLE 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ
15:53 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL

REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,JAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by PENDERS,ALEX 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by FEEKS,BILLY

15:37 43-53 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,YECHIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,JAYLON(in the paint) 15:22 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by PENDERS,ALEX --
FOUL  by WISSINK,COLE 14:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:53

14:53 SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY
14:53 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
14:53 SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
14:53 SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JAYLON 14:53
SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 14:53
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 14:53
SUB IN by BRADY,LAURENCE 14:53

14:53 MISS FT by DEPPE,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:53 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by DEPPE,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by LEMMOND,NICK(in the paint) 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
FOUL  by BRADY,LAURENCE 14:15

14:15 MISS FT by STEWART,YECHIEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 14:15
SUB OUT by PENDERS,ALEX 14:15
SUB OUT by REGEV,YOAV 14:15
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JAYLON 14:15



SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 14:15
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 14:15

14:15 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by STEWART,YECHIEL
13:56 FOUL  by SMITH,BLAKE
13:56 SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ
13:56 SUB IN by SMITH,BLAKE

GOOD FT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 13:56 46-55 H 9
MISS FT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
13:43 TURNOVER  by STEWART,YECHIEL

MISS 3PTR by ZENKER,MATTHEW 13:24
REBOUND OFF by ZENKER,MATTHEW --

13:13 FOUL  by SMITH,BLAKE
13:13 SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN
13:13 SUB OUT by STEWART,YECHIEL
13:13 SUB OUT by DEPPE,ANDREW
13:13 SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY
13:13 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
13:13 SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ

GOOD LAYUP by LEMMOND,NICK(in the paint) 13:03 48-55 H 7
12:50 TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ

MISS JUMPER by ZENKER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 12:26
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,JAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,JAYLON(in the paint) 12:14

12:14 BLOCK  by SCALISI,PJ
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ

12:08 48-57 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FEEKS,BILLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEMMOND,NICK 12:08

12:08 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by FEEKS,BILLY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 12:08
SUB OUT by BRADY,LAURENCE 12:08
SUB IN by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 12:08
SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 12:08

11:52 FOUL  by FEEKS,BILLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 11:49
REBOUND OFF by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --

11:37 FOUL  by SMITH,BLAKE
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEAL,JAYLON 11:31 51-58 H 7
ASSIST  by REGEV,YOAV --

11:12 MISS 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALISI,PJ

11:05 MISS LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCALISI,PJ

10:52 TURNOVER  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
STEAL  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 10:52
GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,JAYLON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:45 53-58 H 5
FOUL  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 10:34
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JAYLON 10:34
SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 10:34
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 10:34
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 10:34
SUB IN by WISSINK,COLE 10:34
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 10:34

10:21 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by REGEV,YOAV 10:21

10:21 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ
GOOD LAYUP by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 10:12 55-61 H 6
ASSIST  by LEMMOND,NICK --
FOUL  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 10:00

10:00 MISS FT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
REBOUND DEF by REGEV,YOAV --



TURNOVER  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 09:53
09:53 STEAL  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE

09:48 55-63 H 8
GOOD DUNK by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

09:30 FOUL  by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
09:30 SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY
09:30 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
09:30 SUB OUT by SCALISI,PJ
09:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,RYAN
09:30 SUB IN by STEWART,YECHIEL
09:30 SUB IN by DEPPE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by REGEV,YOAV 09:30
SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 09:30
MISS 3PTR by LEMMOND,NICK 09:16
REBOUND OFF by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by ZENKER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:09 57-63 H 6

08:56 SUB OUT by SMITH,BLAKE
08:56 SUB IN by MATCHETT,DYLAN
08:52 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 08:30 60-63 H 3
ASSIST  by WISSINK,COLE --

08:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08

08:08 SUB OUT by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
08:08 SUB OUT by JACKSON,RYAN
08:08 SUB OUT by MATCHETT,DYLAN
08:08 SUB IN by FEEKS,BILLY
08:08 SUB IN by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
08:08 SUB IN by SCALISI,PJ

SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 08:08
SUB OUT by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 08:08
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JAYLON 08:08
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 08:08

08:00 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL
REBOUND DEF by ZENKER,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by LEMMOND,NICK 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
07:25 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ZENKER,MATTHEW 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

06:43 60-67 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FEEKS,BILLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCALISI,PJ

SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 06:23
SUB OUT by PENDERS,ALEX 06:23
SUB IN by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 06:23
SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 06:23
MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 06:14
REBOUND OFF by LEYSATH,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by LEYSATH,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:09 62-67 H 5

05:39 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL
REBOUND DEF by REGEV,YOAV --
MISS LAYUP by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 05:20
REBOUND OFF by LEYSATH,CHRIS --
MISS TIPIN by LEYSATH,CHRIS(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
05:05 62-69 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCALISI,PJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,JAYLON 04:55
04:55 STEAL  by DRISCOLL,KELLEN

FOUL  by LEYSATH,CHRIS 04:39
04:39 62-70 H 8 GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ

SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JAYLON 04:39
SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 04:39
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 04:39



SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 04:39
SUB IN by WISSINK,COLE 04:39
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 04:39

04:39 62-71 H 9 GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ
MISS 3PTR by PENDERS,ALEX 04:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 04:19 65-71 H 6
ASSIST  by PENDERS,ALEX --

03:59 MISS 3PTR by FEEKS,BILLY
REBOUND DEF by LEMMOND,NICK --

03:52 FOUL  by STEWART,YECHIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
SUB OUT by REGEV,YOAV 03:47
SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 03:47

03:41 FOUL  by FEEKS,BILLY
GOOD FT by LEMMOND,NICK 03:41 66-71 H 5
GOOD FT by LEMMOND,NICK 03:41 67-71 H 4

03:38 TURNOVER  by SCALISI,PJ
STEAL  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 03:38
MISS 3PTR by PENDERS,ALEX 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW
03:18 TURNOVER  by DEPPE,ANDREW

STEAL  by LEMMOND,NICK 03:18
MISS LAYUP by LEMMOND,NICK(in the paint) 03:14

03:14 BLOCK  by STEWART,YECHIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WISSINK,COLE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SCALISI,PJ
02:44 TURNOVER  by STEWART,YECHIEL

STEAL  by LEMMOND,NICK 02:44
TURNOVER  by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 02:41

02:23 67-73 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FEEKS,BILLY

MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 02:11
SUB OUT by ZENKER,MATTHEW 02:11
SUB OUT by PENDERS,ALEX 02:11
SUB IN by O'NEAL,JAYLON 02:11
SUB IN by BRADY,LAURENCE 02:11
SUB IN by LEYSATH,CHRIS 02:11

02:00 MISS LAYUP by DEPPE,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEYSATH,CHRIS --

01:49 FOUL  by STEWART,YECHIEL
MISS FT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,YECHIEL
01:35 67-75 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FEEKS,BILLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEWART,YECHIEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,JAYLON 01:27
SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 01:27
SUB OUT by BRADY,LAURENCE 01:27
SUB OUT by LEYSATH,CHRIS 01:27
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 01:27
SUB IN by ZENKER,MATTHEW 01:27
SUB IN by PENDERS,ALEX 01:27
SUB IN by REGEV,YOAV 01:27
MISS 3PTR by REGEV,YOAV 01:12
REBOUND OFF by LEMMOND,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by LEMMOND,NICK 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW
00:52 67-78 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,YECHIEL



-- ASSIST  by SCALISI,PJ
00:28 FOUL  by DEPPE,ANDREW

GOOD FT by REGEV,YOAV 00:28 68-78 H 10
SUB OUT by LEMMOND,NICK 00:28
SUB OUT by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 00:28
SUB IN by WISSINK,COLE 00:28
SUB IN by BRADY,LAURENCE 00:28
MISS FT by REGEV,YOAV 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DEPPE,ANDREW
FOUL  by REGEV,YOAV 00:26

00:26 68-79 H 11 GOOD FT by STEWART,YECHIEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WISSINK,COLE 00:26
SUB OUT by BRADY,LAURENCE 00:26
SUB IN by LEMMOND,NICK 00:26
SUB IN by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 00:26

00:26 68-80 H 12 GOOD FT by STEWART,YECHIEL(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by ZENKER,MATTHEW(in the paint) 00:14 70-80 H 10
FOUL  by PENDERS,ALEX 00:08

00:08 SUB OUT by FEEKS,BILLY
00:08 SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,KELLEN
00:08 SUB OUT by STEWART,YECHIEL
00:08 SUB OUT by DEPPE,ANDREW
00:08 SUB IN by FAUGHNAN,CHRIS
00:08 SUB IN by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE
00:08 SUB IN by BLADES,ZISI
00:08 SUB IN by MATCHETT,DYLAN
00:08 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ(fastbreak)
00:08 70-82 H 12 GOOD FT by SCALISI,PJ(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCKIERNAN,THOMAS 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TAWIAH-BOATENG,NATE


